Effective Date: 5/7/2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to Beyond XR Studios! Our utmost priority is safeguarding your privacy and handling your personal information with the highest standards of care. This Privacy Policy delineates how we collect, utilize, disclose, and protect your data when you engage with our services.

2. Information Collection

2.1 Personal Information

At Beyond XR Studios, we gather personal data provided by you when you:

- Register for our services
- Engage in our virtual and augmented reality experiences
- Interact with our customer support team

This data may comprise your name, email address, phone number, and payment particulars.

2.2 Usage and Device Information

During your service usage, we may gather data on your interactions, usage patterns, and device specifics like model, operating system, and IP address.

2.3 Cookies and Tracking Technologies

To monitor service activity and retain specific information, we employ cookies and similar tracking technologies. These tools enhance your experience by memorizing your preferences and settings.

3. Use of Information

The data we collect may be utilized to:

- Deliver, manage, and sustain our services
- Enhance, personalize, and broaden our services
- Comprehend and analyze your service usage
- Innovate new products, services, features, and capabilities
- Communicate with you directly or through partners for customer service, updates, and website-related information

4. Sharing of Information

We may share your data with third parties under the following circumstances:

- With your explicit consent
- During business transfers
- To service providers aiding our operations
- For legal obligations, as mandated by law or to safeguard our rights

5. Data Security

We implement various security protocols to uphold the confidentiality of your personal information. Nevertheless, no transmission method over the Internet or electronic storage is entirely foolproof.

6. Your Privacy Rights

Depending on your jurisdiction, you may possess specific rights concerning your personal data, such as access, rectification, or erasure. You can exercise these rights by reaching out to us.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

Periodically, we may revise our Privacy Policy. Any modifications will be communicated by posting the updated Privacy Policy on this page. We recommend reviewing this Privacy Policy regularly for any alterations.

8. Contact Us

For inquiries or recommendations regarding our Privacy Policy, please feel free to contact us at elinxusevents@gmail.com.